

OWNER:
 PROJECT:
 PROJECT #:
 BID DUE AND OPENING DATE:

City of Quincy
 Quincy Water Reuse Utility Infrastructure Improvements
 QWRU 18060
 Tuesday, October 20, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m. (Bid Announcement 11:00 a.m.)

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Cost Estimate		Freese Excavation, LLC.	
				P.O. Box 338, Quincy, WA 98848		P.O. Box 805, Quincy WA 98848	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Sch. A - 12th Ave. SW Sewer Main Improvements							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Maintaining Sewage Flow	L.S.	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Schedule 80 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe and Fittings 4-inch Diameter, Including Bedding Material	L.F.	75.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$64.50	\$4,837.50
6	Schedule 80 PVC Force Main, 2-Inch Diameter Including Bedding Material	L.F.	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$63.30	\$1,899.00
7	Force Main Fittings	L.S.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
8	Manhole, 48-Inch Diameter	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Repair	TN	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$14,500.00		\$19,346.50
Sched. B - Reuse Water Central Facility Water Service Replacement							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	L.S.	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Water Service Modifications	L.S.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
4	HDPE Service Pipe and Fittings, 2-Inch Diameter Including Bedding Material	L.F.	140.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$29.31	\$4,103.40
5	Crushed Surfacing Repair	TN	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$14,000.00		\$9,303.40
Schedule C - Lime Softener Site Piping Modifications							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Lime Softener Site Piping Modification	L.S.	1.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
3	Crushed Surfacing Repair	TN	5.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$12,000.00		\$3,550.00
Sub Total Schedule A, B & C					\$40,500.00		\$32,199.90
Sales Tax 8.2%					\$3,321.00		\$2,640.39
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$43,821.00		\$34,840.29